

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 30 Friday 12th March, 2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[109]

CIVIL AVIATION ACT 2008 (NO. 7 of 2008)

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE AUTHORITY

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 9(1)(c) of the Act and in consultation with Cabinet, I appoint –

WILSON SAGATI, the Director of the Civil Aviation Safety Authority of Papua New Guinea.

as a member of the Civil Aviation Authority of Solomon Islands.

MADE AT HONIARA this twelveth day of March, 2010.

VARIAN LONAMEI

Minister for Communication and Aviation

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.